# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comforce Corporation		07/31/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uniforce Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11797	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3251719	UNIFORCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-2609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bshideler@kwbhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Blynn L. Shideler
Address Line 1: 1001 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMFCO/SM020US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerri Ann Chelosky
Signature:	/Gerri Ann Chelosky/
Date:	08/17/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0734

900084740

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0735

## **Trademark Assignment**

This Assignment, entered into on July 3/, 2007 ("Effective Date") is by and between Comforce Corporation, with a principal place of business at 415 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, New York, United States, 11797 ("Comforce") and Uniforce Services, Inc., with a principal place of business at 415 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, New York, United States, 11797 ("Uniforce"), its successors, and assigns.

WHEREAS, Comforce wishes to assign to Uniforce all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications specified in Section 1 below; and

WHEREAS, Uniforce wishes to accept such Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Comforce hereby assigns to Uniforce, and Uniforce hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration specified below, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor throughout the world in the sole name of Uniforce, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

UNIFORCE

3,251,719

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Executive Vice President & Secretary

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 3/ day of

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Aug. 18, 20 1

{P0177314:1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/17/2007